	4.000
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-)11 (exp. 194) SEP 2 51998	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honor of Pa. 10084	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MILO 9-25-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
OY L M ERICSSON AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name: TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON Internal Address: Street Address: S-126 25 Stockholm
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Stockholm Country: Sweden Zip:
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: September 14, 1998 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new appli	I HEREBY EERTIFY TRAT THIS PARENT. 28 IF 1918. FARTA TRANSMITAL LEFTER, EVERY OTHER CATION, the execution the root interresponde and second second second second second second second second second
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/989, 927 filed December 12, 1997	DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED IN: COMMISSIONER OF FATENTS & TRADEMARKS. B. Patent No. (stratington, co 2023) B. Patent No. (stratington, co 20
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents 1
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	
Internal Address: <u>2197/0D854</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed
Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u>	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/01/1998 TTON11 00000368 08989927 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 0P	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document. Melvin C. Garner Name of Person Signing 26,272 Reg. No. 	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a <u>September 23, 1998</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

ΡΔΤ

PATENT REEL: 9480 FRAME: 0248

1MF98056

US ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned assignor

Oy L M Ericsson Ab FIN-02420 Jorvas Finland

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR)

by

Telefonaktiebolaget L M EricssonS-126 25 StockholmSweden(hereinafter as ASSIGNEE)

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING ELECTRONIC MONEY TRANSACTIONS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on 17 November 1997, serial number 08/989,927

and all letters patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissued, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceedings which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissued or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceedings.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned

signature

LARS ANTMAN type name

HRM DIRECTOR

14.9.98

date

signature han type name

President

position

14-9-98

date